Medical AC-DC Power Supply
24 V 500 W 1 Phase / MEB-500A24F AA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
 All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
 www.DeltaPSU.com (December 2023, Rev. 09)   1
MEB-500
Highlights & Features
• Safety Approvals to IEC 60601-1 & IEC 60950-1 & IEC

Model Number Input Voltage Range Rated Output Voltage Rated Output Current
MEB-500A24F AA 90-264 Vac 24 Vdc 21 A
Model Numbering
MEB 500 A 24 F  A A
MEB Series Output power Family code Output voltage Front face
connector
Blank Remote
On/Off
Coating
Medical AC-DC Power Supply
24 V 500 W 1 Phase / MEB-500A24F AA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
 All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
 www.DeltaPSU.com (December 2023, Rev. 09)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage  100-240 Vac1)
Input Voltage Range  90-264 Vac
Nominal Input Frequency  50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range  47-63 Hz
Input Current (Rated Output Current)  5 A typ.@ 120 Vac , 2.6 A typ. @ 230 Vac
Input Surge Voltage (max) 300 Vac for 100 ms
Efficiency  92% typ. @ 230 Vac
Standby Power (max)
0.5 W (only standby working with Inhibit signal high)
@ 115 Vac/60 Hz, 230 Vac/50 Hz
Inrush Current   40 A typ. @ 230 Vac, Cold start, @ 25°C
Power Factor 0.98 typ. @ 115 Vac, 0.96 typ. @ 230 Vac
Input-PE (protective earth) leakage current (max) 0.25 mA @ NC, 0.5 mA @ SFC2)
Output-PE (protective earth) leakage current for Type BF application (max)   0.1 mA @ NC, 0.3 mA @ SFC2)
1) 100-120V, 200-240V safety approval
2) NC: normal condition, SFC: single fault condition, @264Vac
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Output Voltage 24 Vdc
Factory Set Point Tolerance 24 Vdc ± 1% @ No Load
Output voltage adjustment range 21.6 V~26.4 V
Rated Output Current 21 A
Output Power 504 W
Static Line Regulation 96 mv max.
Static Load Regulation 150 mv max.
PARD* (20 MHz)
< 300 mVpp @ 0~+50°C
< 360 mVpp @ -20~0°C
Rise Time 50 ms max.
Start-up Time 800 ms max.
Hold-up Time 16 ms typ. @ 120 Vac (100% load)
Dynamic Response (Overshoot & Undershoot O/P Voltage)
±10% @50-100% load (Slew Rate: 0.1 A/μS, 50% duty
cycle @ 100 Hz)
Start-up with Capacitive Loads 8,800 μF Max
*PARD is measured with an AC coupling mode, and in parallel to end terminal with 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor & 22 µF electrolytic capacitor.
Medical AC-DC Power Supply
24 V 500 W 1 Phase / MEB-500A24F AA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
 All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.